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2019-2020 KHSAA HANDBOOK CORRESPONDING DATES - 1

KHSAA/NATIONAL FEDERATION CORRESPONDING DATE (WEEK) MASTER CHART
Wk 2018-19 2019-20 2020-21 2021-22 2022-23 2023-24
52 6/23-6/29 (52) 6/28-7/4 (52) 6/27-7/3 (52) 6/26-7/2 (52) 6/25-7/1 (52) 6/23-6/29 (52)
51 6/16-6/22 (51) 6/21-6/27 (51) 6/20-6/26 (51) 6/19-6/25 (51) 6/18-6/24 (51) 6/16-6/22 (51)
50 6/9-6/15 (50) 6/14-6/20 (50) 6/13-6/19 (50) 6/12-6/18 (50) 6/11-6/17 (50) 6/9-6/15 (50)
49 6/2-6/8 (49) 6/7-6/13 (49) 6/6-6/12 (49) 6/5-6/11 (49) 6/4-6/10 (49) 6/2-6/8 (49)
48 5/26-6/1** (48) 5/31-6/6 (48) 5/30-6/5** (48) 5/29-6/4** (48) 5/28-6/3** (48) 5/26-6/1** (48)
47 5/19-5/25 (47) 5/24-5/30** (47) 5/23-5/29 (47) 5/22-5/28 (47) 5/21-5/27 (47) 5/19-5/25 (47)
46 5/12-5/18 (46) 5/17-5/23 (46) 5/16-5/22 (46) 5/15-5/21 (46) 5/14-5/20 (46) 5/12-5/18 (46)
45 5/5-5/11 (45) 5/10-5/16 (45) 5/9-5/15 (45) 5/8-5/14 (45) 5/7-5/13 (45) 5/5-5/11 (45)
44 4/28-5/4 (44) 5/3-5/9 (44) 5/2-5/8 (44) 5/1-5/7 (44) 4/30-5/6 (44) 4/28-5/4 (44)
43 4/21*-4/27 (43) 4/26-5/2 (43) 4/25-5/1 (43) 4/24-4/30 (43) 4/23-4/29 (43) 4/21-4/27 (43)
42 4/14-4/20 (42) 4/19-4/25 (42) 4/18-4/24 (42) 4/17*-4/23 (42) 4/16-4/22 (42) 4/14-4/20 (42)
41 4/7-4/13 (41) 4/12*-4/18 (41) 4/11-4/17 (41) 4/10-4/16 (41) 4/9*-4/15 (41) 4/7-4/13 (41)
40 3/31-4/6 (40) 4/5-4/11 (40) 4/4*-4/10 (40) 4/3-4/9 (40) 4/2-4/8 (40) 3/31*-4/6 (40)
39 3/24-3/30 (39) 3/29-4/4 (39) 3/28-4/3 (39) 3/27-4/2 (39) 3/26-4/1 (39) 3/24-3/30 (39)
38 3/17-3/23 (38) 3/22-3/28 (38) 3/21-3/27 (38) 3/20-3/26 (38) 3/19-3/25 (38) 3/17-3/23 (38)
37 3/10-3/16 (37) 3/15-3/21 (37) 3/14-3/20 (37) 3/13-3/19 (37) 3/12-3/18 (37) 3/10-3/16 (37)
36 3/3-3/9 (36) 3/8-3/14 (36) 3/7-3/13 (36) 3/6-3/12 (36) 3/5-3/11 (36) 3/3-3/9 (36)
35 2/24-3/2 (35) 3/1-3/7 (35) 2/28-3/6 (35) 2/27-3/5 (35) 2/26-3/4 (35) 2/25-3/2 (35)
34 2/17-2/23 (34) 2/23-2/29 (34) 2/21-2/27 (34) 2/20-2/26 (34) 2/19-2/25 (34) 2/18-2/24 (34)
33 2/10-2/16 (33) 2/16-2/22 (33) 2/14-2/20 (33) 2/13-2/19 (33) 2/12-2/18 (33) 2/11-2/17 (33)
32 2/3-2/9 (32) 2/9-2/15 (32) 2/7-2/13 (32) 2/6-2/12 (32) 2/5-2/11 (32) 2/4-2/10 (32)
31 1/27-2/2 (31) 2/2-2/8 (31) 1/31-2/6 (31) 1/30-2/5 (31) 1/29-2/4 (31) 1/28-2/3 (31)
30 1/20-1/26 (30) 1/26-2/1 (30) 1/24-1/30 (30) 1/23-1/29 (30) 1/22-1/28 (30) 1/21-1/27 (30)
29 1/13-1/19 (29) 1/19-1/25 (29) 1/17-1/23 (29) 1/16-1/22 (29) 1/15-1/21 (29) 1/14-1/20 (29)
28 1/6-1/12 (28) 1/12-1/18 (28) 1/10-1/16 (28) 1/9-1/15 (28) 1/8-1/14 (28) 1/7-1/13 (28)
27 12/30-1/5 (27) 1/5-1/11 (27) 1/3-1/9 (27) 1/2-1/8 (27) 1/1-1/7 (27) 12/31-1/6 (27)
26 12/23-12/29 (26) 12/29-1/4 (26) 12/27-1/2 (26) 12/26-1/1 (26) 12/25-12/31 (26) 12/24-12/30 (26)
25 12/16-12/22 (25) 12/22-12/28 (25) 12/20-12/26 (25) 12/19-12/25 (25) 12/18-12/24 (25) 12/17-12/23 (25)
24 12/9-12/15 (24) 12/15-12/21 (24) 12/13-12/19 (24) 12/12-12/18 (24) 12/11-12/17 (24) 12/10-12/16 (24)
23 12/2-12/8 (23) 12/8-12/14 (23) 12/6-12/12 (23) 12/5-12/11 (23) 12/4-12/10 (23) 12/3-12/9 (23)
22 11/25-12/1 (22) 12/1-12/7 (22) 11/29-12/5 (22) 11/28-12/4 (22) 11/27-12/3 (22) 11/26-12/2 (22)
21 11/18-11/24 (21) 11/24-11/30 (21) 11/22-11/28 (21) 11/21-11/27 (21) 11/20-11/26 (21) 11/19-11/25 (21)
20 11/11-11/17 (20) 11/17-11/23 (20) 11/15-11/21 (20) 11/14-11/20 (20) 11/13-11/19 (20) 11/12-11/18 (20)
19 11/4-11/10 (19) 11/10-11/16 (19) 11/8-11/14 (19) 11/7-11/13 (19) 11/6-11/12 (19) 11/5-11/11 (19)
18 10/28-11/3 (18) 11/3-11/9 (18) 11/1-11/7 (18) 10/31-11/6 (18) 10/30-11/5 (18) 10/29-11/4 (18)
17 10/21-10/27 (17) 10/27-11/2 (17) 10/25-10/31 (17) 10/24-10/30 (17) 10/23-10/29 (17) 10/22-10/28 (17)
16 10/14-10/20 (16) 10/20-10/26 (16) 10/18-10/24 (16) 10/17-10/23 (16) 10/16-10/22 (16) 10/15-10/21 (16)
15 10/7-10/13 (15) 10/13-10/19 (15) 10/11-10/17 (15) 10/10-10/16 (15) 10/9-10/15 (15) 10/8-10/14 (15)
14 9/30-10/6 (14) 10/6-10/12 (14) 10/4-10/10 (14) 10/3-10/9 (14) 10/2-10/8 (14) 10/1-10/7 (14)
13 9/23-9/29 (13) 9/29-10/5 (13) 9/27-10/3 (13) 9/26-10/2 (13) 9/25-10/1 (13) 9/24-9/30 (13)
12 9/16-9/22 (12) 9/22-9/28 (12) 9/20-9/26 (12) 9/19-9/25 (12) 9/18-9/24 (12) 9/17-9/23 (12)
11 9/9-9/15 (11) 9/15-9/21 (11) 9/13-9/19 (11) 9/12-9/18 (11) 9/11-9/17 (11) 9/10-9/16 (11)
10 9/2-9/8 (10) 9/8-9/14 (10) 9/6-9/12 (10) 9/5-9/11 (10) 9/4-9/10 (10) 9/3-9/9 (10)
9 8/26-9/1 (9) 9/1-9/7 (9) 8/30-9/5 (9) 8/29-9/4 (9) 8/28-9/3 (9) 8/27-9/2 (9)
8 8/19-8/25 (8) 8/25-8/31 (8) 8/23-8/29 (8) 8/22-8/28 (8) 8/21-8/27 (8) 8/20-8/26 (8)
7 8/12-8/18 (7) 8/18-8/24 (7) 8/16-8/22 (7) 8/15-8/21 (7) 8/14-8/20 (7) 8/13-8/19 (7)
6 8/5-8/11 (6) 8/11-8/17 (6) 8/9-8/15 (6) 8/8-8/14 (6) 8/7-8/13 (6) 8/6-8/12 (6)
5 7/29-8/4 (5) 8/4-8/10 (5) 8/2-8/8 (5) 8/1-8/7 (5) 7/31-8/6 (5) 7/30-8/5 (5)
4 7/22-7/28 (4) 7/28-8/3 (4) 7/26-8/1 (4) 7/25-7/31 (4) 7/24-7/30 (4) 7/23-7/29 (4)
3 7/15-7/21 (3) 7/21-7/27 (3) 7/19-7/25 (3) 7/18-7/24 (3) 7/17-7/23 (3) 7/16-7/22 (3)
2 7/8-7/14 (2) 7/14-7/20 (2) 7/12-7/18 (2) 7/11-7/17 (2) 7/10-7/16 (2) 7/9-7/15 (2)
1 7/1-7/7 (1) 7/7-7/13 (1) 7/5-7/11 (1) 7/4-7/10 (1) 7/3-7/9 (1) 7/2-7/8 (1)
0 6/30-7/6 (0)

0 Week used to allow calendar “rollover” Rollover occurs in 2019-20, 2024-25 and 2030-2031 
#-Thanksgiving falls in Week 21; * Easter precedes this week; ** -Memorial Day is in this week
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CORRESPONDING DATES - 2 2019-2020 KHSAA HANDBOOK

KHSAA STANDARDIZED SCHEDULING CALENDAR-BASEBALL

School representatives scheduling baseball contests over the next several seasons can use the following comparative corresponding 
date chart to determine the applicable playing week of the season

Week 2018-2019 2019-2020 2020-2021 2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024
Finals (wk 2) 6/9-6/15 (50) 6/7-6/13 (49) 6/13-6/19 (50) 6/12-6/18 (50) 6/11-6/17 (50) 6/9-6/15 (50)
Finals (wk 1) 6/2-6/8 (49) 5/31-6/6 (48) 6/6-6/12 (49) 6/5-6/11 (49) 6/4-6/10 (49) 6/2-6/8 (49)
Region and 
SemiState 5/26-6/1 (48)** 5/24-5/30 (47)** 5/30-6/5 (48)** 5/29-6/4 (48)** 5/28-6/3** (48) 5/26-6/1** (48)

District 5/19-5/25 (47) 5/17-5/23 (46) 5/23-5/29 (47) 5/22-5/28 (47) 5/21-5/27 (47) 5/19-5/25 (47)
Week 9 5/12-5/18 (46) 5/10-5/16 (45) 5/16-5/22 (46) 5/15-5/21 (46) 5/14-5/20 (46) 5/12-5/18 (46)
Week 8 5/5-5/11 (45) 5/3-5/9 (44) 5/9-5/15 (45) 5/8-5/14 (45) 5/7-5/13 (45) 5/5-5/11 (45)
Week 7 4/28-5/4 (44) 4/26-5/2 (43) 5/2-5/8 (44) 5/1-5/7 (44) 4/30-5/6 (44) 4/28-5/4 (44)
Week 6 4/21*-4/27 (43) 4/19-4/25 (42) 4/25-5/1 (43) 4/24-4/30 (43) 4/23-4/29 (43) 4/21-4/27 (43)
Week 5 4/14-4/20 (42) 4/12*-4/18 (41) 4/18-4/24 (42) 4/17*-4/23 (42) 4/16-4/22 (42) 4/14-4/20 (42)
Week 4 4/7-4/13 (41) 4/5-4/11 (40) 4/11-4/17 (41) 4/10-4/16 (41) 4/9*-4/15 (41) 4/7-4/13 (41)
Week 3 3/31-4/6 (40) 3/29-4/4 (39) 4/4*-4/10 (40) 4/3-4/9 (40) 4/2-4/8 (40) 3/31*-4/6 (40)
Week 2 3/24-3/30 (39) 3/22-3/28 (38) 3/28-4/3 (39) 3/27-4/2 (39) 3/26-4/1 (39) 3/24-3/30 (39)
Week 1 3/17-3/23 (38) 3/15-3/21 (37) 3/21-3/27 (38) 3/20-3/26 (38) 3/19-3/25 (38) 3/17-3/23 (38)
1st Contest 3/18 3/16 3/22 3/21 3/20 3/18
Practice 2/15 2/15 2/15 2/15 2/15 2/15
• Numbers in parenthesis refer to the National Federation Corresponding Date Master Chart
• The regular season begins on Monday of Week 38 on the Master Chart
• In years when Memorial Day is in Week 47 of the Master Chart, the regular season will start on the Monday of Week 37
• Per Bylaw 23, district and region tournaments may begin on the weekend preceding the Corresponding Date by Majority Vote
** Memorial Day week occurs this week, which will be the week of the Region Tournament
* Easter Holiday will be Sunday of this week

KHSAA STANDARDIZED SCHEDULING CALENDAR-BASKETBALL

School representatives scheduling basketball contests over the next several seasons can use the following comparative corresponding 
date chart to determine the applicable playing week of the season

Week 2018-2019 2019-2020 2020-2021 2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024
State 2 3/10-3/16 (Girls) 3/15-3/21 (Boys) 3/7-3/13 (Girls) 3/13-3/19 (Boys) 3/13-3/19 (TBA) 3/10-1/16 (TBA)
State 1 3/3-3/9 (Boys) 3/8-3/14 (Girls) 2/28-3/6 (Boys) 3/6-3/12 (Girls) 3/5-3/11 (TBA) 3/3-3/9 (TBA)
Region 2/24-3/2 (35) 3/1-3/7 (35) 2/21-2/27 (34) 2/27-3/5 (35) 2/26-3/4 (35) 2/25-3/2 (35)
District 2/17-2/23 (34) 2/23-2/29 (34) 2/14-2/20 (33) 2/20-2/26 (34) 2/19-2/25 (34) 2/18-2/24 (34)
Week 12 2/10-2/16 (33) 2/16-2/22 (33) 2/7-2/13 (32) 2/13-2/19 (33) 2/12-2/18 (33) 2/11-2/17 (33)
Week 11 2/3-2/9 (32) 2/9-2/15 (32) 1/31-2/6 (31) 2/6-2/12 (32) 2/5-2/11 (32) 2/4-2/10 (32)
Week 10 1/27-2/2 (31) 2/2-2/8 (31) 1/24-1/30 (30) 1/30-2/5 (31) 1/29-2/4 (31) 1/28-2/3 (31)
Week 9 1/20-1/26 (30) 1/26-2/1 (30) 1/17-1/23 (29) 1/23-1/29 (30) 1/22-1/28 (30) 1/21-1/27 (30)
Week 8 1/13-1/19 (29) 1/19-1/25 (29) 1/10-1/16 (28) 1/16-1/22 (29) 1/15-1/21 (29) 1/14-1/20 (29)
Week 7 1/6-1/12 (28) 1/12-1/18 (28) 1/3-1/9 (27) 1/9-1/15 (28) 1/8-1/14 (28) 1/7-1/13 (28)
Week 6 12/30-1/5 (27) 1/5-1/11 (27) 12/27-1/2 (26) 1/2-1/8 (27) 1/1-1/7 (27) 12/31-1/6 (27)
Week 5 12/23-12/29 (26) 12/29-1/4 (26) 12/20-12/26 (25) 12/26-1/1 (26) 12/25-12/31 (26) 12/24-12/30 (26)
Week 4 12/16-12/22 (25) 12/22-12/28 (25) 12/13-12/19 (24) 12/19-12/25 (25) 12/18-12/24 (25) 12/17-12/23 (25)
Week 3 12/9-12/15 (24) 12/15-12/21 (24) 12/6-12/12 (23) 12/12-12/18 (24) 12/11-12/17 (24) 12/10-12/16 (24)
Week 2 12/2-12/8 (23) 12/8-12/14 (23) 11/29-12/5 (22) 12/5-12/11 (23) 12/4-12/10 (23) 12/3-12/9 (23)
Week 1 11/25-12/1 (22) 12/1-12/7 (22) 11/22-11/28 (21) 11/28-12/4 (22) 11/27-12/3 (22) 11/26-12/2 (22)
1st Contest 11/26 12/2 11/23 11/29 11/28 11/27
Practice 10/15 10/15 10/15 10/15 10/15 10/15

• Numbers in parenthesis refer to the National Federation Corresponding Date Master Chart
• The regular season begins on Monday of Week 22 on the Master Chart unless altered due to tournament facility issues by the Board of 

Control
• SEC Mens Basketball - March 13-17, 2019; March 11-15, 2020; March 10-14, 2021, March 9-13, 2022; March 8-12, 2023; March 13-17, 

2024; March 12-16, 2025, March 11-15, 2026
• NCAA Mens Round 1st/2nd - March 21-24, 2019; March 19-22, 2020; March 18-21, 2021; March 17-20, 2022, March 16-19, 2023; 

March 21-24, 2024; March 20-23, 2025; March 19-22, 2026
• NCAA Mens Regionals - March 25-29, 2019; March 26-29, 2020; March 25-28, 2021; March 24-27, 2022; March 23-26, 2023; March 

28-31, 2024; March 27-30, 2025; March 26-29, 2026
• NCAA Mens Final Four – April 4-6, 2020; April 3-5, 2021; April 2-4, 2022; April 1-3, 2023; April 6-8; 2024; April 5-7, 2025; April 4-6; 

2026
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2019-2020 KHSAA HANDBOOK CORRESPONDING DATES - 3

KHSAA STANDARDIZED SCHEDULING CALENDAR-CROSS COUNTRY

School representatives scheduling Cross Country contests over the next several seasons can use the following comparative 
corresponding date chart to determine the applicable playing week of the season

Week 2018-2019 2019-2020 2020-2021 2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024
State 10/28-11/3 (18) 10/27-11/2 (17) 10/25-10/31 (17) 10/24-10/30 (17) 10/23-10/29 (17) 10/22-10/28 (17)
Region 10/21-10/27 (17) 10/20-10/26 (16) 10/18-10/24 (16) 10/17-10/23 (16) 10/16-10/22 (16) 10/15-10/21 (16)
Week 9 10/14-10/20 (16) 10/13-10/19 (15) 10/11-10/17 (15) 10/10-10/16 (15) 10/9-10/15 (15) 10/8-10/14 (15)
Week 8 10/7-10/13 (15) 10/6-10/12 (14) 10/4-10/10 (14) 10/3-10/9 (14) 10/2-10/8 (14) 10/1-10/7 (14)
Week 7 9/30-10/6 (14) 9/29-10/5 (13) 9/27-10/3 (13) 9/26-10/2 (13) 9/25-10/1 (13) 9/24-9/30 (13)
Week 6 9/23-9/29 (13) 9/22-9/28 (12) 9/20-9/26 (12) 9/19-9/25 (12) 9/18-9/24 (12) 9/17-9/23 (12)
Week 5 9/16-9/22 (12) 9/15-9/21 (11) 9/13-9/19 (11) 9/12-9/18 (11) 9/11-9/17 (11) 9/10-9/16 (11)
Week 4 9/9-9/15 (11) 9/8-9/14 (10) 9/6-9/12 (10) 9/5-9/11 (10) 9/4-9/10 (10) 9/3-9/9 (10)
Week 3 9/2-9/8 (10) 9/1-9/7 (9) 8/30-9/5 (9) 8/29-9/4 (9) 8/28-9/3 (9) 8/27-9/2 (9)
Week 2 8/26-9/1 (9) 8/25-8/31 (8) 8/23-8/29 (8) 8/22-8/28 (8) 8/21-8/27 (8) 8/20-8/26 (8)
Week 1 8/19-8/25 (8) 8/18-8/24 (7) 8/16-8/22 (7) 8/15-8/21 (7) 8/14-8/20 (7) 8/13-8/19 (7)
1st Contest 8/20 8/19 8/17 8/16 8/15 8/14
Practice 7/15 7/15 7/15 7/15 7/15 7/15

• Numbers in parenthesis refer to the National Federation Corresponding Date Master Chart
• The regular season begins on Monday of Week 7 on the Master Chart

KHSAA STANDARDIZED SCHEDULING CALENDAR-FIELD HOCKEY

School representatives scheduling fi eld hockey contests over the next several seasons can use the following comparative corresponding 
date chart to determine the applicable playing week of the season

Week 2018-2019 2019-2020 2020-2021 2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024
State 10/21-10/27 (17) 10/27-11/2 (17) 10/25-10/31 (17) 10/24-10/30 (17) 10/23-10/29 (17) 10/22-10/28 (17)
Region 10/14-10/20 (16) 10/20-10/26 (16) 10/18-10/24 (16) 10/17-10/23 (16) 10/16-10/22 (16) 10/15-10/21 (16)
Week 9 10/7-10/13 (15) 10/13-10/19 (15) 10/11-10/17 (15) 10/10-10/16 (15) 10/9-10/15 (15) 10/8-10/14 (15)
Week 8 9/30-10/6 (14) 10/6-10/12 (14) 10/4-10/10 (14) 10/3-10/9 (14) 10/2-10/8 (14) 10/1-10/7 (14)
Week 7 9/23-9/29 (13) 9/29-10/5 (13) 9/27-10/3 (13) 9/26-10/2 (13) 9/25-10/1 (13) 9/24-9/30 (13)
Week 6 9/16-9/22 (12) 9/22-9/28 (12) 9/20-9/26 (12) 9/19-9/25 (12) 9/18-9/24 (12) 9/17-9/23 (12)
Week 5 9/9-9/15 (11) 9/15-9/21 (11) 9/13-9/19 (11) 9/12-9/18 (11) 9/11-9/17 (11) 9/10-9/16 (11)
Week 4 9/2-9/8 (10) 9/8-9/14 (10) 9/6-9/12 (10) 9/5-9/11 (10) 9/4-9/10 (10) 9/3-9/9 (10)
Week 3 8/26-9/1 (9) 9/1-9/7 (9) 8/30-9/5 (9) 8/29-9/4 (9) 8/28-9/3 (9) 8/27-9/2 (9)
Week 2 8/19-8/25 (8) 8/25-8/31 (8) 8/23-8/29 (8) 8/22-8/28 (8) 8/21-8/27 (8) 8/20-8/26 (8)
Week 1 8/12-8/18 (7) 8/18-8/24 (7) 8/16-8/22 (7) 8/15-8/21 (7) 8/14-8/20 (7) 8/13-8/19 (7)
1st Contest 8/13 8/19 8/17 8/16 8/15 8/14
Practice 7/15 7/15 7/15 7/15 7/15 7/15

• Numbers in parenthesis refer to the National Federation Corresponding Date Master Chart
• The regular season begins on the Monday of Week 7 on the Master Chart
• The Regional Tournament must be completed by Wednesday of the Region Week
• The fi rst round games of the State Tournament are played on the Thursday of Week 16 on the Master Chart
• The semifi nal games of the State Tournament  are played on the Saturday of Week 16 on the Master Chart



Corresponding D
ates

Corresponding D
ates

CORRESPONDING DATES - 4 2019-2020 KHSAA HANDBOOK

KHSAA STANDARDIZED SCHEDULING CALENDAR-FOOTBALL

School representatives scheduling football contests over the next several seasons can use the following comparative corresponding 
date chart to determine the applicable playing week of the season

Week 2018-2019 2019-2020 2020-2021 2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024
Finals 11/25-12/1 (22) 12/1-12/7 (22) 11/29-12/5 (22) 11/28-12/4 (22) 11/27-12/3 (22) 11/26-12/2 (22)
Semifi nals 11/18-11/24 (21) 11/24-11/30 (21) 11/22-11/28 (21) 11/21-11/27 (21) 11/20-11/26 (21) 11/19-11/25 (21)
Region 11/11-11/17 (20) 11/17-11/23 (20) 11/15-11/21 (20) 11/14-11/20 (20) 11/13-11/19 (20) 11/12-11/18 (20)
Second Round 11/4-11/10 (19) 11/10-11/16 (19) 11/8-11/14 (19) 11/7-11/13 (19) 11/6-11/12 (19) 11/5-11/11 (19)
First Round 10/28-11/3 (18) 11/3-11/9 (18) 11/1-11/7 (18) 10/31-11/6 (18) 10/30-11/5 (18) 10/29-11/4 (18)
Week 11 10/21-10/27 (17) 10/27-11/2 (17) 10/25-10/31 (17) 10/24-10/30 (17) 10/23-10/29 (17) 10/22-10/28 (17)
Week 10 10/14-10/20 (16) 10/20-10/26 (16) 10/18-10/24 (16) 10/17-10/23 (16) 10/16-10/22 (16) 10/15-10/21 (16)
Week 9 10/7-10/13 (15) 10/13-10/19 (15) 10/11-10/17 (15) 10/10-10/16 (15) 10/9-10/15 (15) 10/8-10/14 (15)
Week 8 9/30-10/6 (14) 10/6-10/12 (14) 10/4-10/10 (14) 10/3-10/9 (14) 10/2-10/8 (14) 10/1-10/7 (14)
Week 7 9/23-9/29 (13) 9/29-10/5 (13) 9/27-10/3 (13) 9/26-10/2 (13) 9/25-10/1 (13) 9/24-9/30 (13)
Week 6 9/16-9/22 (12) 9/22-9/28 (12) 9/20-9/26 (12) 9/19-9/25 (12) 9/18-9/24 (12) 9/17-9/23 (12)
Week 5 9/9-9/15 (11) 9/15-9/21 (11) 9/13-9/19 (11) 9/12-9/18 (11) 9/11-9/17 (11) 9/10-9/16 (11)
Week 4 9/2-9/8 (10) 9/8-9/14 (10) 9/6-9/12 (10) 9/5-9/11 (10) 9/4-9/10 (10) 9/3-9/9 (10)
Week 3 8/26-9/1 (9) 9/1-9/7 (9) 8/30-9/5 (9) 8/29-9/4 (9) 8/28-9/3 (9) 8/27-9/2 (9)
Week 2 8/19-8/25 (8) 8/25-8/31 (8) 8/23-8/29 (8) 8/22-8/28 (8) 8/21-8/27 (8) 8/20-8/26 (8)
Week 1 8/12-8/18 (7) 8/18-8/24 (7) 8/16-8/22 (7) 8/15-8/21 (7) 8/14-8/20 (7) 8/13-8/19 (7)
1st Contest 8/17 (7) 8/23 (7) 8/21 (7) 8/20 (7) 8/19 (7) 8/18 (7)
Scrimmage 
Option

8/12-8/18 (7)
8/5-8/11 (6)

8/18-8/24 (7)
8/11-8/17 (6)

8/16-8/22 (7)
8/9-8/15 (6)

8/15-8/21 (7)
8/8-8/14 (6)

8/14-8/20 (7)
8/7-8/13 (6)

8/13-8/19 (7)
8/6-8/12 (6)

Scrimmage 
Restricted 7/29-8/4 (5) 8/4-8/10 (5) 8/2-8/8 (5) 8/1-8/7 (5) 7/31-8/6 (5) 7/30-8/5 (5)

Contact/Full Gear 8/1 8/1 8/1 8/1 8/1 8/1
Helmet Only 7/10 7/10 7/10 7/10 7/10 7/10

• Numbers in parenthesis refer to the National Federation Corresponding Date Master Chart
• Scrimmages in NFHS Week 5 are subject to equipment and drill restrictions per Bylaw 23 and USA Football Contact Limitations
•  The regular season begins on the Friday of Week 1 (Week 7 on the Master Chart)
• Non-varsity games may be played on the Saturday of Week 1 (Week 7 on the Master Chart)
• No games may be scheduled or played at any level following the Saturday of the week preceding the fi rst round of the playoffs or prior 

to the fi rst date for varsity play

KHSAA STANDARDIZED SCHEDULING CALENDAR-GOLF

School representatives scheduling golf contests over the next several seasons can use the following comparative corresponding date 
chart to determine the applicable playing week of the season

Week 2018-2019 2019-2020 2020-2021 2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024
State 9/30-10/6 (14) 10/6-10/12 (14) 10/4-10/10 (14) 10/3-10/9 (14) 10/2-10/8 (14) 10/1-10/7 (14)
Region 9/23-9/29 (13) 9/29-10/5 (13) 9/27-10/3 (13) 9/26-10/2 (13) 9/25-10/1 (13) 9/24-9/30 (13)
Week 8 9/16-9/22 (12) 9/22-9/28 (12) 9/20-9/26 (12) 9/19-9/25 (12) 9/18-9/24 (12) 9/17-9/23 (12)
Week 7 9/9-9/15 (11) 9/15-9/21 (11) 9/13-9/19 (11) 9/12-9/18 (11) 9/11-9/17 (11) 9/10-9/16 (11)
Week 6 9/2-9/8 (10) 9/8-9/14 (10) 9/6-9/12 (10) 9/5-9/11 (10) 9/4-9/10 (10) 9/3-9/9 (10)
Week 5 8/26-9/1 (9) 9/1-9/7 (9) 8/30-9/5 (9) 8/29-9/4 (9) 8/28-9/3 (9) 8/27-9/2 (9)
Week 4 8/19-8/25 (8) 8/25-8/31 (8) 8/23-8/29 (8) 8/22-8/28 (8) 8/21-8/27 (8) 8/20-8/26 (8)
Week 3 8/12-8/18 (7) 8/18-8/24 (7) 8/16-8/22 (7) 8/15-8/21 (7) 8/14-8/20 (7) 8/13-8/19 (7)
Week 2 8/5-8/11 (6) 8/11-8/17 (6) 8/9-8/15 (6) 8/8-8/14 (6) 8/7-8/13 (6) 8/6-8/12 (6)
Week 1 7/29-8/4 (5) 8/4-8/10 (5) 8/2-8/8 (5) 8/1-8/7 (5) 7/31-8/6 (5) 7/30-8/5 (5)
1st Contest 7/27 8/2 7/31 7/30 7/29 7/28
Practice 7/15 7/15 7/15 7/15 7/15 7/15

• Numbers in parenthesis refer to the National Federation Corresponding Date Master Chart
• The regular season begins on the Friday preceding NFHS Week 5
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KHSAA STANDARDIZED SCHEDULING CALENDAR-SOCCER

School representatives scheduling soccer contests over the next several seasons can use the following comparative corresponding date 
chart to determine the applicable playing week of the season

Week 2018-2019 2019-2020 2020-2021 2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024
State 10/28-11/3 (18) 10/27-11/2 (17) 10/25-10/31 (17) 10/24-10/30 (17) 10/23-10/29 (17) 10/22-10/28 (17)
Semi-State/QF 10/21-10/27 (17) 10/20-10/26 (16) 10/18-10/24 (16) 10/17-10/23 (16) 10/16-10/22 (16) 10/15-10/21 (16)
Region 10/14-10/20 (16) 10/13-10/19 (15) 10/11-10/17 (15) 10/10-10/16 (15) 10/9-10/15 (15) 10/8-10/14 (15)
District 10/7-10/13 (15) 10/6-10/12 (14) 10/4-10/10 (14) 10/3-10/9 (14) 10/2-10/8 (14) 10/1-10/7 (14)
Week 8 9/30-10/6 (14) 9/29-10/5 (13) 9/27-10/3 (13) 9/26-10/2 (13) 9/25-10/1 (13) 9/24-9/30 (13)
Week 7 9/23-9/29 (13) 9/22-9/28 (12) 9/20-9/26 (12) 9/19-9/25 (12) 9/18-9/24 (12) 9/17-9/23 (12)
Week 6 9/16-9/22 (12) 9/15-9/21 (11) 9/13-9/19 (11) 9/12-9/18 (11) 9/11-9/17 (11) 9/10-9/16 (11)
Week 5 9/9-9/15 (11) 9/8-9/14 (10) 9/6-9/12 (10) 9/5-9/11 (10) 9/4-9/10 (10) 9/3-9/9 (10)
Week 4 9/2-9/8 (10) 9/1-9/7 (9) 8/30-9/5 (9) 8/29-9/4 (9) 8/28-9/3 (9) 8/27-9/2 (9)
Week 3 8/26-9/1 (9) 8/25-8/31 (8) 8/23-8/29 (8) 8/22-8/28 (8) 8/21-8/27 (8) 8/20-8/26 (8)
Week 2 8/19-8/25 (8) 8/18-8/24 (7) 8/16-8/22 (7) 8/15-8/21 (7) 8/14-8/20 (7) 8/13-8/19 (7)
Week 1 8/12-8/18 (7) 8/11-8/17 (6) 8/9-8/15 (6) 8/8-8/14 (6) 8/7-8/13 (6) 8/6-8/12 (6)
1st Contest 8/13 8/12 8/10 8/9 8/8 8/7
Practice 7/15 7/15 7/15 7/15 7/15 7/15

• Numbers in parenthesis refer to the National Federation Corresponding Date Master Chart
• The regular season begins on the Monday of Week 7 on the Master Chart

KHSAA STANDARDIZED SCHEDULING CALENDAR-SOFTBALL (FASTPITCH)

School representatives scheduling fastpitch softball contests over the next several seasons can use the following comparative 
corresponding date chart to determine the applicable playing week of the season

Week 2018-2019 2019-2020 2020-2021 2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024
State 6/2-6/8 (49) 5/31-6/6 (48) 6/6-6/12 (49) 6/5-6/11 (49) 6/4-6/10 (49) 6/2-6/8 (49)
Region and 
SemiState 5/26-6/1 (48)** 5/24-5/30 (47)** 5/30-6/5 (48)** 5/29-6/4** (48) 5/28-6/3** (48) 5/26-6/1** (48)

District 5/19-5/25 (47) 5/17-5/23 (46) 5/23-5/29 (47) 5/22-5/28 (47) 5/21-5/27 (47) 5/19-5/25 (47)
Week 9 5/12-5/18 (46) 5/10-5/16 (45) 5/16-5/22 (46) 5/15-5/21 (46) 5/14-5/20 (46) 5/12-5/18 (46)
Week 8 5/5-5/11 (45) 5/3-5/9 (44) 5/9-5/15 (45) 5/8-5/14 (45) 5/7-5/13 (45) 5/5-5/11 (45)
Week 7 4/28-5/4 (44) 4/26-5/2 (43) 5/2-5/8 (44) 5/1-5/7 (44) 4/30-5/6 (44) 4/28-5/4 (44)
Week 6 4/21*-4/27 (43) 4/19-4/25 (42) 4/25-5/1 (43) 4/24-4/30 (43) 4/23-4/29 (43) 4/21-4/27 (43)
Week 5 4/14-4/20 (42) 4/12*-4/18 (41) 4/18-4/24 (42) 4/17*-4/23 (42) 4/16-4/22 (42) 4/14-4/20 (42)
Week 4 4/7-4/13 (41) 4/5-4/11 (40) 4/11-4/17 (41) 4/10-4/16 (41) 4/9*-4/15 (41) 4/7-4/13 (41)
Week 3 3/31-4/6 (40) 3/29-4/4 (39) 4/4*-4/10 (40) 4/3-4/9 (40) 4/2-4/8 (40) 3/31*-4/6 (40)
Week 2 3/24-3/30 (39) 3/22-3/28 (38) 3/28-4/3 (39) 3/27-4/2 (39) 3/26-4/1 (39) 3/24-3/30 (39)
Week 1 3/17-3/23 (38) 3/15-3/21 (37) 3/21-3/27 (38) 3/20-3/26 (38) 3/19-3/25 (38) 3/17-3/23 (38)
1st Contest 3/18 3/16 3/22 3/21 3/20 3/18
Practice 2/15 2/15 2/15 2/15 2/15 2/15

• Numbers in parenthesis refer to the National Federation Corresponding Date Master Chart
• The regular season begins on Monday of Week 38 on the Master Chart
• In years when Memorial Day is in Week 47 of the Master Chart, the regular season will start on the Monday of Week 37, which is 

scheduled to occur in 2020, 2025, 2026 and 2031
• Per Bylaw 23, district and region tournaments may begin on the weekend preceding the Corresponding Date by Majority Vote
** Memorial Day week occurs this week, which will be the week of the Region Tournament
* Easter Holiday will be Sunday of this week
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KHSAA STANDARDIZED SCHEDULING CALENDAR-SWIMMING AND DIVING

School representatives scheduling swimming and diving contests over the next several seasons can use the following comparative 
corresponding date chart to determine the applicable playing week of the season

Week 2018-2019 2019-2020 2020-2021 2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024
State Week 2/10-2/16 (33) 2/16-2/22 (33) 2/14-2/20 (33) 2/13-2/19 (33) 2/12-2/18 (33) 2/11-2/17 (33)
Region 1/27-2/2 (31) 2/2-2/8 (31) 1/31-2/6 (31) 1/30-2/5 (31) 1/29-2/4 (31) 1/28-2/3 (31)
Week 12 1/20-1/26 (30) 1/26-2/1 (30) 1/24-1/30 (30) 1/23-1/29 (30) 1/22-1/28 (30) 1/21-1/27 (30)
Week 11 1/13-1/19 (29) 1/19-1/25 (29) 1/17-1/23 (29) 1/16-1/22 (29) 1/15-1/21 (29) 1/14-1/20 (29)
Week 10 1/6-1/12 (28) 1/12-1/18 (28) 1/10-1/16 (28) 1/9-1/15 (28) 1/8-1/14 (28) 1/7-1/13 (28)
Week 9 12/30-1/5 (27) 1/5-1/11 (27) 1/3-1/9 (27) 1/2-1/8 (27) 1/1-1/7 (27) 12/31-1/6 (27)
Week 8 12/23-12/29 (26) 12/29-1/4 (26) 12/27-1/2 (26) 12/26-1/1 (26) 12/25-12/31 (26) 12/24-12/30 (26)
Week 7 12/16-12/22 (25) 12/22-12/28 (25) 12/20-12/26 (25) 12/19-12/25 (25) 12/18-12/24 (25) 12/17-12/23 (25)
Week 6 12/9-12/15 (24) 12/15-12/21 (24) 12/13-12/19 (24) 12/12-12/18 (24) 12/11-12/17 (24) 12/10-12/16 (24)
Week 5 12/2-12/8 (23) 12/8-12/14 (23) 12/6-12/12 (23) 12/5-12/11 (23) 12/4-12/10 (23) 12/3-12/9 (23)
Week 4 11/25-12/1 (22) 12/1-12/7 (22) 11/29-12/5 (22) 11/28-12/4 (22) 11/27-12/3 (22) 11/26-12/2 (22)
Week 3 11/18-11/24 (21) 11/24-11/30 (21) 11/22-11/28 (21) 11/21-11/27 (21) 11/20-11/26 (21) 11/19-11/25 (21)
Week 2 11/11-11/17 (20) 11/17-11/23 (20) 11/15-11/21 (20) 11/14-11/20 (20) 11/13-11/19 (20) 11/12-11/18 (20)
Week 1 11/4-11/10 (19) 11/10-11/16 (19) 11/8-11/14 (19) 11/7-11/13 (19) 11/6-11/12 (19) 11/5-11/11 (19)
1st Contest 11/15 11/11 11/9 11/8 11/7 11/6
Practice 10/1 10/1 10/1 10/1 10/1 10/1

• Numbers in parenthesis refer to the National Federation Corresponding Date Master Chart
• The regular season begins twelve weeks prior to the regional meets as noted on the Standardized Calendar

KHSAA STANDARDIZED SCHEDULING CALENDAR-TENNIS

School representatives scheduling tennis contests over the next several seasons can use the following comparative corresponding date 
chart to determine the applicable playing week of the season

Week 2018-2019 2019-2020 2020-2021 2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024
Finals 5/26-6/1** (48) 5/31-6/6 (48) 5/30-6/5** (48) 5/29-6/4** (48) 5/28-6/3** (48) 5/26-6/1** (48)

Region 5/19-5/25 (47)
5/12-5/18 (46)

5/24-5/30** (47)
5/17-5/23 (46)

5/23-5/29 (47)
5/16-5/22 (46)

5/22-5/28 (47)
5/15-5/21 (46)

5/21-5/27 (47)
5/14-5/20 (46)

5/19-5/25 (47)
5/12-5/18 (46)

Week 10 5/5-5/11 (45) 5/10-5/16 (45) 5/9-5/15 (45) 5/8-5/14 (45) 5/7-5/13 (45) 5/5-5/11 (45)
Week 9 4/28-5/4 (44) 5/3-5/9 (44) 5/2-5/8 (44) 5/1-5/7 (44) 4/30-5/6 (44) 4/28-5/4 (44)
Week 8 4/21*-4/27 (43) 4/26-5/2 (43) 4/25-5/1 (43) 4/24-4/30 (43) 4/23-4/29 (43) 4/21-4/27 (43)
Week 7 4/14-4/20 (42) 4/19-4/25 (42) 4/18-4/24 (42) 4/17*-4/23 (42) 4/16-4/22 (42) 4/14-4/20 (42)
Week 6 4/7-4/13 (41) 4/12*-4/18 (41) 4/11-4/17 (41) 4/10-4/16 (41) 4/9*-4/15 (41) 4/7-4/13 (41)
Week 5 3/31-4/6 (40) 4/5-4/11 (40) 4/4*-4/10 (40) 4/3-4/9 (40) 4/2-4/8 (40) 3/31*-4/6 (40)
Week 4 3/24-3/30 (39) 3/29-4/4 (39) 3/28-4/3 (39) 3/27-4/2 (39) 3/26-4/1 (39) 3/24-3/30 (39)
Week 3 3/17-3/23 (38) 3/22-3/28 (38) 3/21-3/27 (38) 3/20-3/26 (38) 3/19-3/25 (38) 3/17-3/23 (38)
Week 2 3/10-3/16 (37) 3/15-3/21 (37) 3/14-3/20 (37) 3/13-3/19 (37) 3/12-3/18 (37) 3/10-3/16 (37)
Week 1 3/3-3/9 (36) 3/8-3/14 (36) 3/7-3/13 (36) 3/6-3/12 (36) 3/5-3/11 (36) 3/3-3/9 (36)
1st Contest 3/4 3/9 3/8 3/7 3/6 3/4
Practice 2/15 2/15 2/15 2/15 2/15 2/15

• Numbers in parenthesis refer to the National Federation Corresponding Date Master Chart
• The regular season begins on Monday of Week 36 on the Master Chart
• Regular season competition may be held following regional competition provided the team has not exceeded match limitations
• In years when Memorial Day is in Week 47 of the Master Chart, the regional competitions will be held during a window beginning with 

the Friday of Week 45 on the Master Chart and continuing through the Thursday of Week 47 on the Master Chart, which is scheduled to 
occur in 2020, 2025, 2026 and 2031

* Easter will be Sunday of this week
** Memorial Day week occurs during the noted week
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KHSAA STANDARDIZED SCHEDULING CALENDAR –TRACK & FIELD (INDOOR AND OUTDOOR)

School representatives scheduling track contests over the next several seasons can use the following comparative corresponding date 
chart to determine the applicable playing week of the season

Week 2018-2019 2019-2020 2020-2021 2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024
State 5/26-6/1** (48) 5/31-6/6 (48) 5/30-6/5** (48) 5/29-6/4** (48) 5/28-6/3** (48) 5/26-6/1** (48)

Region 5/19-5/25 (47)
5/12-5/18 (46)

5/24-5/30** (47)
5/17-5/23 (46)

5/23-5/29 (47)
5/16-5/22 (46)

5/22-5/28 (47)
5/15-5/21 (46)

5/21-5/27 (47)
5/14-5/20 (46)

5/19-5/25 (47)
5/12-5/18 (46)

Week 18 5/5-5/11 (45) 5/10-5/16 (45) 5/9-5/15 (45) 5/8-5/14 (45) 5/7-5/13 (45) 5/5-5/11 (45)
Week 17 4/28-5/4 (44) 5/3-5/9 (44) 5/2-5/8 (44) 5/1-5/7 (44) 4/30-5/6 (44) 4/28-5/4 (44)
Week 16 4/21*-4/27 (43) 4/26-5/2 (43) 4/25-5/1 (43) 4/24-4/30 (43) 4/23-4/29 (43) 4/21-4/27 (43)
Week 15 4/14-4/20 (42) 4/19-4/25 (42) 4/18-4/24 (42) 4/17*-4/23 (42) 4/16-4/22 (42) 4/14-4/20 (42)
Week 14 4/7-4/13 (41) 4/12*-4/18 (41) 4/11-4/17 (41) 4/10-4/16 (41) 4/9*-4/15 (41) 4/7-4/13 (41)
Week 13 3/31-4/6 (40) 4/5-4/11 (40) 4/4*-4/10 (40) 4/3-4/9 (40) 4/2-4/8 (40) 3/31*-4/6 (40)
Week 12 3/24-3/30 (39) 3/29-4/4 (39) 3/28-4/3 (39) 3/27-4/2 (39) 3/26-4/1 (39) 3/24-3/30 (39)
Week 11 3/17-3/23 (38) 3/22-3/28 (38) 3/21-3/27 (38) 3/20-3/26 (38) 3/19-3/25 (38) 3/17-3/23 (38)
Week 10 3/10-3/16 (37) 3/15-3/21 (37) 3/14-3/20 (37) 3/13-3/19 (37) 3/12-3/18 (37) 3/10-3/16 (37)
Week 9 3/3-3/9 (36) 3/8-3/14 (36) 3/7-3/13 (36) 3/6-3/12 (36) 3/5-3/11 (36) 3/3-3/9 (36)
Week 8 2/24-3/2 (35) 3/1-3/7 (35) 2/28-3/6 (35) 2/27-3/5 (35) 2/26-3/4 (35) 2/25-3/2 (35)
Week 7 2/17-2/23 (34) 2/23-2/29 (34) 2/21-2/27 (34) 2/20-2/26 (34) 2/19-2/25 (34) 2/18-2/24 (34)
Week 6 2/10-2/16 (33) 2/16-2/22 (33) 2/14-2/20 (33) 2/13-2/19 (33) 2/12-2/18 (33) 2/11-2/17 (33)
Week 5 2/3-2/9 (32) 2/9-2/15 (32) 2/7-2/13 (32) 2/6-2/12 (32) 2/5-2/11 (32) 2/4-2/10 (32)
Week 3 1/27-2/2 (31) 2/2-2/8 (31) 1/31-2/6 (31) 1/30-2/5 (31) 1/29-2/4 (31) 1/28-2/3 (31)
Week 3 1/20-1/26 (30) 1/26-2/1 (30) 1/24-1/30 (30) 1/23-1/29 (30) 1/22-1/28 (30) 1/21-1/27 (30)
Week 2 1/13-1/19 (29) 1/19-1/25 (29) 1/17-1/23 (29) 1/16-1/22 (29) 1/15-1/21 (29) 1/14-1/20 (29)
Week 1 1/6-1/12 (28) 1/12-1/18 (28) 1/10-1/16 (28) 1/9-1/15 (28) 1/8-1/14 (28) 1/7-1/13 (28)
Last Scrimmage 3/18 3/23 3/22 3/21 3/20 3/18
1st Contest 1/7 1/13 1/11 1/10 1/9 1/8
Practice 12/1 12/1 12/1 12/1 12/1 12/1

• Numbers in parenthesis refer to the National Federation Corresponding Date Master Chart
• The regular season begins on Monday of Week 28 on the Master Chart
• Regular season competition may be held following regional competition provided the team has not exceeded meet limitations
• In years when Memorial Day is in Week 47 of the Master Chart, the regional competitions will be held during a window beginning with 

the Friday of Week 45 on the Master Chart and continuing through the Thursday of Week 47 on the Master Chart, which is scheduled to 
occur in 2020, 2025, 2026 and 2031

* Easter will be Sunday of this week
** Memorial Day week occurs during the noted week

KHSAA STANDARDIZED SCHEDULING CALENDAR-VOLLEYBALL

School representatives scheduling volleyball contests over the next several seasons can use the following comparative corresponding 
date chart to determine the applicable playing week of the season

Week 2018-2019 2019-2020 2020-2021 2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024
State 10/21-10/27 (17) 11/3-11/9 (18) 11/1-11/7 (18) 10/31-11/6 (18) 10/30-11/5 (18) 10/29-11/4 (18)
Region 10/14-10/20 (16) 10/27-11/2 (17) 10/25-10/31 (17) 10/24-10/30 (17) 10/23-10/29 (17) 10/22-10/28 (17)
District 10/7-10/13 (15) 10/20-10/26 (16) 10/18-10/24 (16) 10/17-10/23 (16) 10/16-10/22 (16) 10/15-10/21 (16)
Week 9 9/30-10/6 (14) 10/13-10/19 (15) 10/11-10/17 (15) 10/10-10/16 (15) 10/9-10/15 (15) 10/8-10/14 (15)
Week 8 9/23-9/29 (13) 10/6-10/12 (14) 10/4-10/10 (14) 10/3-10/9 (14) 10/2-10/8 (14) 10/1-10/7 (14)
Week 7 9/16-9/22 (12) 9/29-10/5 (13) 9/27-10/3 (13) 9/26-10/2 (13) 9/25-10/1 (13) 9/24-9/30 (13)
Week 6 9/9-9/15 (11) 9/22-9/28 (12) 9/20-9/26 (12) 9/19-9/25 (12) 9/18-9/24 (12) 9/17-9/23 (12)
Week 5 9/2-9/8 (10) 9/15-9/21 (11) 9/13-9/19 (11) 9/12-9/18 (11) 9/11-9/17 (11) 9/10-9/16 (11)
Week 4 8/26-9/1 (9) 9/8-9/14 (10) 9/6-9/12 (10) 9/5-9/11 (10) 9/4-9/10 (10) 9/3-9/9 (10)
Week 3 8/19-8/25 (8) 9/1-9/7 (9) 8/30-9/5 (9) 8/29-9/4 (9) 8/28-9/3 (9) 8/27-9/2 (9)
Week 2 8/12-8/18 (7) 8/25-8/31 (8) 8/23-8/29 (8) 8/22-8/28 (8) 8/21-8/27 (8) 8/20-8/26 (8)
Week 1 8/5-8/11 (6) 8/18-8/24 (7) 8/16-8/22 (7) 8/15-8/21 (7) 8/14-8/20 (7) 8/13-8/19 (7)
1st Contest 8/6 8/19 8/17 8/16 8/15 8/14
1st Practice 7/15 7/15 7/15 7/15 7/15 7/15

• Numbers in parenthesis refer to the National Federation Corresponding Date Master Chart
• The regular season begins on Monday of Week 6 on the Master Chart,
• For the 2018-19 season, the state tournament was be played in NFHS week 17 due to Louisville hosting the Breeder’s Cup (November 

2-3, 2018)
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KHSAA STANDARDIZED SCHEDULING CALENDAR-WRESTLING

School representatives scheduling wrestling contests over the next several seasons can use the following comparative corresponding 
date chart to determine the applicable playing week of the season

Week 2018-2019 2019-2020 2020-2021 2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024
State 2/10-2/16 (33) 2/9-2/15 (32) 2/14-2/20 (33) 2/13-2/19 (33) 2/12-2/18 (33) 2/11-2/17 (33)
Region 2/3-2/9 (32) 2/2-2/8 (31) 2/7-2/13 (32) 2/6-2/12 (32) 2/5-2/11 (32) 2/4-2/10 (32)
Week 11 1/27-2/2 (31) 1/26-2/1 (30) 1/31-2/6 (31) 1/30-2/5 (31) 1/29-2/4 (31) 1/28-2/3 (31)
Week 10 1/20-1/26 (30) 1/19-1/25 (29) 1/24-1/30 (30) 1/23-1/29 (30) 1/22-1/28 (30) 1/21-1/27 (30)
Week 9 1/13-1/19 (29) 1/12-1/18 (28) 1/17-1/23 (29) 1/16-1/22 (29) 1/15-1/21 (29) 1/14-1/20 (29)
Week 8 1/6-1/12 (28) 1/5-1/11 (27) 1/10-1/16 (28) 1/9-1/15 (28) 1/8-1/14 (28) 1/7-1/13 (28)
Week 7 12/30-1/5 (27) 12/29-1/4 (26) 1/3-1/9 (27) 1/2-1/8 (27) 1/1-1/7 (27) 12/31-1/6 (27)
Week 6 12/23-12/29 (26) 12/22-12/28 (25) 12/27-1/2 (26) 12/26-1/1 (26) 12/25-12/31 (26) 12/24-12/30 (26)
Week 5 12/16-12/22 (25) 12/15-12/21 (24) 12/20-12/26 (25) 12/19-12/25 (25) 12/18-12/24 (25) 12/17-12/23 (25)
Week 4 12/9-12/15 (24) 12/8-12/14 (23) 12/13-12/19 (24) 12/12-12/18 (24) 12/11-12/17 (24) 12/10-12/16 (24)
Week 3 12/2-12/8 (23) 12/1-12/7 (22) 12/6-12/12 (23) 12/5-12/11 (23) 12/4-12/10 (23) 12/3-12/9 (23)
Week 2 11/25-12/1 (22) 11/24-11/30 (21) 11/29-12/5 (22) 11/28-12/4 (22) 11/27-12/3 (22) 11/26-12/2 (22)
Week 1 11/18-11/24 (21) 11/17-11/23 (20) 11/22-11/28 (21) 11/21-11/27 (21) 11/20-11/26 (21) 11/19-11/25 (21)
1st Contest 11/19 11/18 11/23 11/22 11/21 11/20
Practice 10/15 10/15 10/15 10/15 10/15 10/15

• Numbers in parenthesis refer to the National Federation Corresponding Date Master Chart
• The regular season begins on Monday of Week 21 on the Master Chart unless altered due to tournament facility issues by the Board of 

Control

SPORT-ACTIVITY PLANNING CALENDARS
SCHEDULING CALENDAR-ARCHERY

School representatives scheduling archery contests over the next several seasons can use the following comparative corresponding date 
chart to determine the applicable playing week of the season

Week 2018-2019 2019-2020 2020-2021 2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024
State 4/28-5/4 (44) 4/19-4/25 (42) 4/18-4/24 (42) 4/17*-4/23 (42) 4/16-4/22 (42) 4/14-4/20 (42)
Last Region Date 4/7-4/13 (41) 4/5-4/11 (40) 4/4*-4/10 (40) 4/3-4/9 (40) 4/2-4/8 (40) 3/31*-4/6 (40)
First Region Date 3/3-3/9 (36) 3/8-3/14 (36) 3/7-3/13 (36) 3/6-3/12 (36) 3/5-3/11 (36) 3/3-3/9 (36)
Practice 10/1 10/1 10/1 10/1 10/1 10/1
• Numbers in parenthesis refer to the National Federation Corresponding Date Master Chart
• The state tournament Archery will be held on the Tuesday of Week 42 on the Master Chart unless altered by the Board of Control due 

to facility availability
• The approved window for the conduct of regions begins on Saturday of Week 36 on the Master Chart and continues through the 

Saturday of Week 40, a window that allows for consideration of confl icts with Spring Break at participating schools
* Easter will be Sunday of this week

SCHEDULING CALENDAR-BASS FISHING

School representatives scheduling bowling contests over the next several seasons can use the following comparative corresponding 
date chart to determine the applicable playing week of the season

Week 2018-2019 2019-2020 2020-2021 2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024
State 5/5-5/11 (45) 5/3-5/9 (44) 5/2-5/8 (44) 5/8-5/14 (45) 5/7-5/13 (45) 5/5-5/11 (45)
Last Region Date 4/21*-4/27 (43) 4/19-4/25 (42) 4/18-4/24 (42) 4/24-4/30 (43) 4/23-4/29 (43) 4/21-4/27 (43)
First Region Date 4/21*-4/27 (43) 4/19-4/25 (42) 4/18-4/24 (42) 4/24-4/30 (43) 4/23-4/29 (43) 4/21-4/27 (43)
Practice 10/1 10/1 10/1 10/1 10/1 10/1
• Numbers in parenthesis refer to the National Federation Corresponding Date Master Chart
• The state tournament is scheduled for the Saturday following the Kentucky Derby each year
• The regions are scheduled for the Saturday prior to the Kentucky Derby each year
* Easter will be Sunday of this week
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SCHEDULING CALENDAR-BOWLING

School representatives scheduling bass fi shing contests over the next several seasons can use the following comparative corresponding 
date chart to determine the applicable playing week of the season

Week 2018-2019 2019-2020 2020-2021 2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024
State 2/3-2/9 (32) 2/2-2/8 (31) 2/7-2/13 (32) 2/6-2/12 (32) 2/5-2/11 (32) 2/4-2/10 (32)
Last Region Date 1/27-2/2 (31) 1/26-2/1 (30) 1/31-2/6 (31) 1/30-2/5 (31) 1/29-2/4 (31) 1/28-2/3 (31)
First Region Date 1/20-1/26 (30) 1/19-1/25 (29) 1/24-1/30 (30) 1/23-1/29 (30) 1/22-1/28 (30) 1/21-1/27 (30)
Practice 10/1 10/1 10/1 10/1 10/1 10/1
• Numbers in parenthesis refer to the National Federation Corresponding Date Master Chart
• The state tournament is scheduled for the Thursday and Friday of Week 32 of the Master Chart
•The approved window for the conduct of regions begins on Saturday of Week 30 on the Master Chart and continues through the 

Saturday of Week 31

SCHEDULING CALENDAR-COMPETITIVE CHEER

School representatives scheduling bass fi shing contests over the next several seasons can use the following comparative corresponding 
date chart to determine the applicable playing week of the season

Week 2018-2019 2019-2020 2020-2021 2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024
State 12/2-12/8 (23) 12/8-12/14 (23) 12/6-12/12 (23) 12/5-12/11 (23) 12/4-12/10 (23) 12/3-12/9 (23)
Last Region Date 11/11-11/17 (20) 11/17-11/23 (20) 11/15-11/21 (20) 11/14-11/20 (20) 11/13-11/19 (20) 11/12-11/18 (20)
First Region Date 10/28-11/3 (18) 11/3-11/9 (18) 11/1-11/7 (18) 10/31-11/6 (18) 10/30-11/5 (18) 10/29-11/4 (18)
Practice 7/15 7/15 7/15 7/15 7/15 7/15
• Numbers in parenthesis refer to the National Federation Corresponding Date Master Chart
• Unless altered by the Association due to scheduling confl icts with Varsity Brands and their service to the events, the regions are  

scheduled on a rotating basis on two weekends, the fi rst being the Saturday of Week 18 on the Master Chart and the second being 
on the Saturday of Week 20 on the Master Chart

SCHEDULING CALENDAR-DANCE

School representatives scheduling bass fi shing contests over the next several seasons can use the following comparative corresponding 
date chart to determine the applicable playing week of the season

Week 2018-2019 2019-2020 2020-2021 2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024
State 12/9-12/15 (24) 12/15-12/21 (24) 12/13-12/19 (24) 12/12-12/18 (24) 12/11-12/17 (24) 12/10-12/16 (24)
Last Region Date 11/4-11/10 (19) 11/10-11/16 (19) 11/8-11/14 (19) 11/7-11/13 (19) 11/6-11/12 (19) 11/5-11/11 (19)
First Region Date 11/4-11/10 (19) 11/10-11/16 (19) 11/8-11/14 (19) 11/7-11/13 (19) 11/6-11/12 (19) 11/5-11/11 (19)
Practice 7/15 7/15 7/15 7/15 7/15 7/15
• Numbers in parenthesis refer to the National Federation Corresponding Date Master Chart
• Unless altered by the Association due to scheduling confl icts with Varsity Brands and their service to the events, the regions are  

scheduled on the weekend of Week 19 on the Master Chart

SCHEDULING CALENDAR-ESPORTS

The Esports Seasons will be established by the KHSAA staff in conjunction with PlayVS and distributed to the membership




